the related Interpretations to FRS (“INT FRS”) were
issued by the Singapore Accounting Standards
Council. None of these were applicable to the
reporting entity.

27.	  	New or amended standards in
	 issue but not yet effective

For the future reporting years new or revised Financial
Reporting Standards in Singapore and the related
Interpretations to FRS (“INT FRS”) were issued by the
Singapore Accounting Standards Council and these
will only be effective for future reporting years. Those
applicable to the reporting entity for future reporting
years are listed below. The transfer to the applicable
new or revised standards from the effective dates is
not expected to result in material adjustments to the
financial position, results of operations, or cash flows
for the following year.

FRS No. Title Effective
date for
periods
beginning
on or after

FRS 109 Financial Instruments 1 Jan 2018

FRS 115 Revenue from Contracts with
Customers

1 Jan 2018

FRS 115 Amendments to FRS 115:
Clarifications to FRS 115 Revenue
from Contracts with Customers

1 Jan 2018

Statement of
financial activities
as at
31 March 2017

After

restatement
$

Before

restatement
$

Difference
$

Employee benefits
expense 7,529,105 7,511,830 17,275

Facilities
management,
maintenance and
other ancillary costs 1,732,532 1,607,127 125,405

Administrative
expenses 2,718,852 2,861,532 (142,680)

28.	  	Reclassifications of comparative
	 figures

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior
year’s financial statements to enhance comparability
with current year’s financial statements. The
reclassifications included the following:

Society for the Aged Sick
130 Hougang Avenue 1
Singapore 538900
+65 6922 6222
enquiry@societyagedsick.org.sg
www.societyagedsick.org.sg